3 employees.
4 (2) A state agency (as defined in IC 22-2-20-5).
5 (3) A political subdivision (as defined in IC 36-1-2-13).
6 Sec. 5. An employer and an employee may not enter into a
7 noncompete agreement if the employee's annual compensation is
8 less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000).
9 Sec. 6. Any agreement in violation of section 5 of this chapter is

10 void and unenforceable.
11 Sec. 7. To the extent this chapter conflicts with a provision of
12 any other Indiana law, including the provisions of IC 25-22.5-5.5,
13 this chapter prevails.